Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



09-28-2004



OMMERCE mark Office

102846134

PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Teddy D. Palomaki Edwin A. Rowsell	Name: Jas. D. Easton, Inc.	
Edwin A. Rowsell	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 07-23-04, 07-27-04	Street Address: _7855 Haskell Avenue	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Suite 202	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 202	
Assignment Merger	City: Van Nuys	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 91406	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. USA Zip. 91400	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
10/000,200		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: L. Grant Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Holland & Hart LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 555 - 17th Street, Suite 3200	✓ Enclosed	
P.O. Box 8749	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Denver	8. Payment Information	
State: Colorado Zip: 80201	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (801) 595-7830	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: (801) 364-9124	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:	Authorized Oser Maine	
9. Signature:	20 September 2004 Date	
Signature	Date	
L. Grant Foster Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
09/24/2004 MMEKONEN 00000115 10886285

02 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0811

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NO	10/886,285
FILING DATE	7 July 2004
INVENTORS	Teddy D. Palomaki and Edwin A. Rowsell
ASSIGNEE	Jas. D. Easton, Inc.
ATTORNEY'S DOCKET NO	47422.0033
TITLE	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Inventors:

Teddy D. Palomaki 5033 NE Meadows Drive Park City, Utah 84098

Edwin A. Rowsell 10299 South Temple View Drive South Jordan, Utah 84095

Assignee:

Jas. D. Easton, Inc. 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 202 Van Nuys, CA 91406

BACKGROUND OF THE ASSIGNMENT

INVENTORS have conceived a certain new and useful invention disclosed in a United States patent application titled "Arrow System," filed on 7 July 2004 and assigned Serial No. 10/886,285.

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said invention and with respect to any Letters Patent that may be granted with respect to the invention in both the United States and in all foreign countries.

3257976_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0812 THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

INVENTORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Jas. D. Easton, Inc. the entire right, title

and interest in the above-identified application executed concurrently with this assignment and to any

reissues, divisions or continuations thereof, and hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue such Letters Patent to Jas. D. Easton, Inc., for the sole use of Jas. D. Easton, Inc.,

its successors or assigns.

INVENTORS further agree to execute, at the request and expense of Jas. D. Easton, Inc. such

other formal documents as may be required to fully convey the interest transferred herein and will

similarly execute any application papers required for the filing of any division, continuation or

reissue of the patent application or resulting Letters Patent; and will generally do everything

necessary or desirable to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention assigned hereby.

INVENTORS further assign to Jas. D. Easton, Inc. the whole right, title and interest in the

invention disclosed in the application throughout all countries foreign to the United States. Jas. D.

Easton, Inc. is hereby authorized to apply for patents relating to the invention in its own name in

countries where such procedure is proper; to claim the benefit of the International Convention; to file

and prosecute International Applications relating to the invention under the Patent Cooperation

Treaty; and to file and prosecute applications relating to the invention under the European Patent

Convention. INVENTORS agree to execute applications relating to the invention in those countries

and under those conventions where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventors, and to

execute assignments of such applications and the resulting Letters Patent to Jas. D. Easton, Inc. as

well as all other necessary papers in relation to such applications and Letters Patent.

3257976_1.DOC

2

REEL: 015816 FRAME: 0813

Signed at SALT LAKE CITY, UT on	<u>JULY 23</u> , 2004.
	Jellyn Palomaki
STATE OF UTAH)	ILDDI D.IMBOWAKI
: ss. COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)	
On July 23, 2004, before me, Palomaki, who is known to me to be the person descrit and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary	a Notary Public, personally appeared Teddy Deribed in the foregoing assignment, who executery and for the purposes set forth therein.
Notary Public KAREN B. GRIFFIN 5040 Harold Gatty Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 My Commission Expires May 25, 2008 State of Utah	HOTARY PUBLIC
[SEAL]	
Signed at Salt Lake City, UT on	July 27, 2004. EDWIN A. ROWSELL
STATE OF UTAH)	
: ss. COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)	
On July 27, 2004, before me, Rowsell, who is known to me to be the person descrit and acknowledged such execution to be voluntary	
[SEAL] Notary Public KAREN B. GRIFFIN 5040 Harold Gatty Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 My Commission Expires May 25, 2008 State of Utah	(

3257976_1.DOC

RECORDED: 09/23/2004